## Lake Havasu City FY 2017-18 Slurry Seal Program ITB No. B18-SM590C-2752 Project No. SM590C September 20, 2017 3:00 p.m. Bid Tabulation

				Regional Pavement				American Pavement									
				Maintenance				Preservation LLC					Southwest Slurry Seal, Inc				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE			TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		
Base Bid																	
	Mobilization/Demobilization																
1200.1	and Miscellaneous Work	1	LS	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$		6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	
2650.1	Traffic Control	116117	SY	\$	0.60	\$	69,670.20	\$		0.16	\$	18,578.72	\$	0.10	\$	11,611.70	
2710.1	Type II Aggregate	935	Tons	\$	76.00	\$	71,060.00	\$		225.00	\$	210,375.00	\$	205.00	\$	191,675.00	
2650.1	PCMQS-1H	141	Tons	\$	590.00	\$	83,190.00	\$		50.00	\$	7,050.00	\$	395.00	\$	55,695.00	
1300.1	Force Account	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$		5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	
	TOTAL BID + FORCE ACCOUNT:  ADDENDUM 2: AUTHORIZE INCLUSION OF			\$ 240,920.20			* \$ 247,003.72			\$ 278,981.70							
	COOPERATIVE PURCHASE CONTRACT LANGUAGE:				Yes				Yes					Yes			
	TOTAL BID PER SY:				\$ 2.03						2.08	\$ 2.36					

<sup>\*</sup> Addendum 1 Bid Schedule Not Submitted Bidder submitted original bid schedule. Addendum 1 added five Cul-De-Sac Streets Corrected total bid amount to reflect Addn#1 bid schedule. This correction changed the outcome of the low bid results as read at the bid opening.